

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 555 TECHNICAL DR 98277-2796 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
11	REMOVING GATE POST 2.0000	EACH	40.0000 80.00	150.0000 300.00	275.00 % 220.00	500.0000 1,000.00	1,150.00 % 920.00	815.0000 1,630.00	1,937.50 % 1,550.00	
GRADING										
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 15690.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 156,900.00	12.0000 188,280.00	20.00 % 31,380.00	8.3500 131,011.50	-16.50 % -25,888.50	9.6000 150,624.00	-4.00 % -6,276.00	
13	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 14720.0000	TON	4.5000 66,240.00	9.5000 139,840.00	111.11 % 73,600.00	6.2500 92,000.00	38.89 % 25,760.00	2.7000 39,744.00	-40.00 % -26,496.00	
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 7970.0000	C.Y.	2.5000 19,925.00	3.5000 27,895.00	40.00 % 7,970.00	2.0000 15,940.00	-20.00 % -3,985.00	1.8000 14,346.00	-28.00 % -5,579.00	
15	LANDSCAPE GRADING	EST.	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	
16	FORCE ACCOUNT PIT SITE GRADING	EST.	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00 %	14,000.00	0.00 %	14,000.00	0.00 %	
DRAINAGE										
17	DITCH EXCAVATION 12.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 300.00	25.0000 300.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 1,200.00	300.00 % 900.00	36.6000 439.20	46.40 % 139.20	
18	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 2,100.00	2,300.0000 2,300.00	9.52 % 200.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	42.86 % 900.00	3,900.0000 3,900.00	85.71 % 1,800.00	
19	QUARRY SPALLS 30.0000	TON	45.2400 1,357.20	50.0000 1,500.00	10.52 % 142.80	100.0000 3,000.00	121.04 % 1,642.80	36.6000 1,098.00	-19.10 % -259.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 555 TECHNICAL DR 98277-2796 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 124.0000	L.F.	36.0500 4,470.20	45.0000 5,580.00	24.83 % 1,109.80	40.0000 4,960.00	10.96 % 489.80	43.2000 5,356.80	19.83 % 886.60	
21	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 519.0000	L.F.	35.0000 18,165.00	42.0000 21,798.00	20.00 % 3,633.00	40.0000 20,760.00	14.29 % 2,595.00	29.5000 15,310.50	-15.71 % -2,854.50	
22	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 273.0000	L.F.	50.0000 13,650.00	72.0000 19,656.00	44.00 % 6,006.00	53.0000 14,469.00	6.00 % 819.00	44.5000 12,148.50	-11.00 % -1,501.50	
23	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 85.0000	L.F.	51.0000 4,335.00	80.0000 6,800.00	56.86 % 2,465.00	66.0000 5,610.00	29.41 % 1,275.00	73.7000 6,264.50	44.51 % 1,929.50	
STORM SEWER										
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,150.0000 2,300.00	15.00 % 300.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	50.00 % 1,000.00	1,480.0000 2,960.00	48.00 % 960.00	
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,453.7700 2,453.77	2,400.0000 2,400.00	-2.19 % -53.77	2,400.0000 2,400.00	-2.19 % -53.77	3,180.0000 3,180.00	29.60 % 726.23	
26	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 249.0000	L.F.	1.8500 460.65	2.0000 498.00	8.11 % 37.35	4.0000 996.00	116.22 % 535.35	5.1500 1,282.35	178.38 % 821.70	
27	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	57.0800 570.80	80.0000 800.00	40.15 % 229.20	70.0000 700.00	22.63 % 129.20	345.0000 3,450.00	504.41 % 2,879.20	
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 343.0000	L.F.	30.0400 10,303.72	24.0000 8,232.00	-20.11 % -2,071.72	33.0000 11,319.00	9.85 % 1,015.28	28.7000 9,844.10	-4.46 % -459.62	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 555 TECHNICAL DR 98277-2796 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 6943.0000	TON	20.0000 138,860.00	21.0000 145,803.00	5.00 % 6,943.00	15.7500 109,352.25	-21.25 % -29,507.75	23.0000 159,689.00	15.00 % 20,829.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
30	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		9,120.00	9,120.00	0.00 %	9,120.00	0.00 %	9,120.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
31	CRACK SEALING EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
32	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1800.0000	S.Y.	5.5000 9,900.00	14.0000 25,200.00	154.55 % 15,300.00	22.2500 40,050.00	304.55 % 30,150.00	17.2000 30,960.00	212.73 % 21,060.00	
33	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 1162.0000	TON	120.0000 139,440.00	88.0000 102,256.00	-26.67 % -37,184.00	88.5000 102,837.00	-26.25 % -36,603.00	90.3000 104,928.60	-24.75 % -34,511.40	
34	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 154.0000	TON	130.0000 20,020.00	185.0000 28,490.00	42.31 % 8,470.00	400.0000 61,600.00	207.69 % 41,580.00	188.0000 28,952.00	44.62 % 8,932.00	
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 7540.0000	TON	60.0000 452,400.00	88.0000 663,520.00	46.67 % 211,120.00	79.5000 599,430.00	32.50 % 147,030.00	90.3000 680,862.00	50.50 % 228,462.00	
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		16,200.00	16,200.00	0.00 %	16,200.00	0.00 %	16,200.00	0.00 %	
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00 %	10,800.00	0.00 %	10,800.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 609 N HILL BLVD 70 W SLEEPER RD 555 TECHNICAL DR
 98277-2796
 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
38	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,996.00		4,996.00		4,996.00		
39	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	100.0000	35.00 %	110.0000	10.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %	
	254.0000		25,400.00	8,890.00	27,940.00	2,540.00	35,560.00	10,160.00	
40	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
41	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
42	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	2.5000	80.00 %	3.9000	56.00 %	3.2000	28.00 %	
	590.0000		1,475.00	1,180.00	2,301.00	826.00	1,888.00	413.00	
43	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	3.0000	-23.33 %	2.2500	-25.00 %	2.4000	-20.00 %	
	8820.0000		26,460.00	-6,174.00	19,845.00	-6,615.00	21,168.00	-5,292.00	
44	CHECK DAM	L.F.	2.5000	300.00 %	8.9000	256.00 %	4.3000	72.00 %	
	700.0000		1,750.00	5,250.00	6,230.00	4,480.00	3,010.00	1,260.00	
45	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	67.8000	76.99 %	105.0000	54.87 %	64.3000	-5.16 %	
	4.0000		271.20	208.80	420.00	148.80	257.20	-14.00	
46	STREET CLEANING	HR	103.0000	1.94 %	65.0000	-36.89 %	101.0000	-1.94 %	
	200.0000		20,600.00	400.00	13,000.00	-7,600.00	20,200.00	-400.00	
47	SILT FENCE	L.F.	3.5200	-0.57 %	5.0000	42.05 %	3.5500	0.85 %	
	2120.0000		7,462.40	-42.40	10,600.00	3,137.60	7,526.00	63.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 555 TECHNICAL DR 98277-2796 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
48	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00	60,000.00
49	MULCHING WITH LONG TERM MULCH									
	3.6500 ACRE		2,500.0000	3,200.0000	28.00 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %	5,140.0000	105.60 %	
			9,125.00	11,680.00	2,555.00	10,950.00	1,825.00	18,761.00	9,636.00	
50	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	5.0000 ACRE		5,000.0000	8,800.0000	76.00 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %	9,110.0000	82.20 %	
			25,000.00	44,000.00	19,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	45,550.00	20,550.00	
51	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	3143.0000 S.Y.		11.0000	3.0000	-72.73 %	3.0000	-72.73 %	8.8000	-20.00 %	
			34,573.00	9,429.00	-25,144.00	9,429.00	-25,144.00	27,658.40	-6,914.60	
52	PSIPE GARRY OAK, #2 CONT. (TALL POT), 18 IN. HT									
	15.0000 EACH		25.0000	14.5000	-42.00 %	14.2500	-43.00 %	15.3000	-38.80 %	
			375.00	217.50	-157.50	213.75	-161.25	229.50	-145.50	
53	PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE, #5 CONT., 36 IN. HT									
	24.0000 EACH		20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %	33.0000	65.00 %	35.4000	77.00 %	
			480.00	840.00	360.00	792.00	312.00	849.60	369.60	
54	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, #2 CONT., 12 IN. HT									
	920.0000 EACH		15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	14.2500	-5.00 %	15.3000	2.00 %	
			13,800.00	18,400.00	4,600.00	13,110.00	-690.00	14,076.00	276.00	
55	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY, #2 CONT., 15 IN. HT									
	129.0000 EACH		15.0000	14.5000	-3.33 %	14.2500	-5.00 %	15.3000	2.00 %	
			1,935.00	1,870.50	-64.50	1,838.25	-96.75	1,973.70	38.70	
56	PSIPE PEAFRUIT ROSE, #2 CONT., 12 IN. HT.									
	196.0000 EACH		15.0000	14.5000	-3.33 %	14.2500	-5.00 %	15.3000	2.00 %	
			2,940.00	2,842.00	-98.00	2,793.00	-147.00	2,998.80	58.80	
57	PSIPE RED-FLOWERING CURRANT, #2 CONT., 15 IN. HT.									
	129.0000 EACH		15.0000	14.5000	-3.33 %	14.2500	-5.00 %	15.3000	2.00 %	
			1,935.00	1,870.50	-64.50	1,838.25	-96.75	1,973.70	38.70	
58	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #2 CONT., 12 IN. HT.									
	1116.0000 EACH		15.0000	14.5000	-3.33 %	14.2500	-5.00 %	15.3000	2.00 %	
			16,740.00	16,182.00	-558.00	15,903.00	-837.00	17,074.80	334.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 555 TECHNICAL DR 98277-2796 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
59	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, #2 CONT., 15 IN. HT.									
	224.0000 EACH		15.0000	14.5000	-3.33%	14.2500	-5.00%	15.3000	2.00%	
			3,360.00	3,248.00	-112.00	3,192.00	-168.00	3,427.20	67.20	
60	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, #2 CONT., 15 IN. HT.									
	261.0000 EACH		15.0000	14.5000	-3.33%	14.2500	-5.00%	15.3000	2.00%	
			3,915.00	3,784.50	-130.50	3,719.25	-195.75	3,993.30	78.30	
61	PSIPE WESTERN SERVICEBERRY, #2 CONT., 15 IN. HT.									
	129.0000 EACH		15.0000	14.5000	-3.33%	14.2500	-5.00%	15.3000	2.00%	
			1,935.00	1,870.50	-64.50	1,838.25	-96.75	1,973.70	38.70	
62	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			20,500.00	20,500.00		20,500.00		20,500.00		
63	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			17,500.00	17,500.00		17,500.00		17,500.00		
64	COARSE COMPOST	C.Y.								
	310.0000		27.5000	28.0000	1.82%	27.0000	-1.82%	28.9000	5.09%	
			8,525.00	8,680.00	155.00	8,370.00	-155.00	8,959.00	434.00	
65	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		8,000.00		
66	SOIL AMENDMENT	S.Y.								
	3171.0000		3.5000	2.9000	-17.14%	2.8000	-20.00%	3.0000	-14.29%	
			11,098.50	9,195.90	-1,902.60	8,878.80	-2,219.70	9,513.00	-1,585.50	
67	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	S.Y.								
	3450.0000		3.5000	3.0500	-12.86%	2.9500	-15.71%	3.1500	-10.00%	
			12,075.00	10,522.50	-1,552.50	10,177.50	-1,897.50	10,867.50	-1,207.50	
68	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.								
	1005.0000		4.0000	3.7500	-6.25%	3.4500	-13.75%	4.8000	20.00%	
			4,020.00	3,768.75	-251.25	3,467.25	-552.75	4,824.00	804.00	
69	FORCE ACCOUNT STEEL PLATE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 555 TECHNICAL DR 98277-2796 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
70	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
	63.0000	DAY	250.0000	-90.00 %	25.0000	-90.00 %	80.0000	-68.00 %	166.0000	-33.60 %
			15,750.00	-14,175.00	1,575.00	-14,175.00	5,040.00	-10,710.00	10,458.00	-5,292.00
TRAFFIC										
71	EXTRUDED CURB									
	300.0000	L.F.	11.0000	-9.09 %	10.0000	-9.09 %	9.0000	-18.18 %	10.7000	-2.73 %
			3,300.00	-300.00	3,000.00	-300.00	2,700.00	-600.00	3,210.00	-90.00
72	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	55.0000	EACH	31.5000	42.86 %	45.0000	42.86 %	45.0000	42.86 %	47.2000	49.84 %
			1,732.50	742.50	2,475.00	742.50	2,475.00	742.50	2,596.00	863.50
73	PAINT LINE									
	7730.0000	L.F.	0.2300	8.70 %	0.2500	8.70 %	0.4000	73.91 %	0.3200	39.13 %
			1,777.90	154.60	1,932.50	154.60	3,092.00	1,314.10	2,473.60	695.70
74	PLASTIC LINE									
	380.0000	L.F.	1.5800	-1.90 %	1.5500	-1.90 %	4.5000	184.81 %	1.9500	23.42 %
			600.40	589.00	589.00	-11.40	1,710.00	1,109.60	741.00	140.60
75	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	10430.0000	L.F.	1.7600	2.27 %	1.8000	2.27 %	1.1500	-34.66 %	2.4000	36.36 %
			18,356.80	417.20	18,774.00	417.20	11,994.50	-6,362.30	25,032.00	6,675.20
76	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	80.0000	L.F.	4.8100	107.90 %	10.0000	107.90 %	15.0000	211.85 %	7.5000	55.93 %
			384.80	415.20	800.00	415.20	1,200.00	815.20	600.00	215.20
77	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	14.0000	EACH	32.1700	-16.07 %	27.0000	-16.07 %	50.0000	55.42 %	48.2000	49.83 %
			450.38	378.00	378.00	-72.38	700.00	249.62	674.80	224.42
78	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	1.0000	MI.	1,900.0000	-52.63 %	900.0000	-52.63 %	6,500.0000	242.11 %	5,890.0000	210.00 %
			1,900.00	900.00	900.00	-1,000.00	6,500.00	4,600.00	5,890.00	3,990.00
79	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	11000.0000	L.F.	0.2500	20.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %	0.2700	8.00 %
			2,750.00	550.00	3,300.00	550.00	2,750.00	0.00	2,970.00	220.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 555 TECHNICAL DR 98277-2796 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
80	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			30.00 %			66.00 %		67.20 %
			5,000.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	8,300.00	3,300.00	8,360.00	3,360.00	
81	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-31.92 %			-3.88 %		8.53 %
			249,700.00	170,000.00	-79,700.00	240,000.00	-9,700.00	271,000.00	21,300.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
82	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
83	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 540.0000	C.Y.	6.4900	8.0000	23.27 %	7.0000	7.86 %	15.3000	135.75 %	
			3,504.60	4,320.00	815.40	3,780.00	275.40	8,262.00	4,757.40	
84	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1160.0000	S.F.	0.2500	0.5000	100.00 %	0.5000	100.00 %	7.7500	3,000.00 %	
			290.00	580.00	290.00	580.00	290.00	8,990.00	8,700.00	
85	WATER 36.0000	MGAL	30.0000	32.0000	6.67 %	100.0000	233.33 %	21.9000	-27.00 %	
			1,080.00	1,152.00	72.00	3,600.00	2,520.00	788.40	-291.60	
86	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 3.0000	EACH	270.0000	175.0000	-35.19 %	285.0000	5.56 %	226.0000	-16.30 %	
			810.00	525.00	-285.00	855.00	45.00	678.00	-132.00	
87	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
89	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 555 TECHNICAL DR 98277-2796 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
90	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-76.00 %			-40.00 %		-50.00 %
			2,500.00	600.00	-1,900.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00		1,250.00	-1,250.00
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.	8.5000	10.0000	17.65 %	15.0000	76.47 %		5.3500	-37.06 %
	31.0000		263.50	310.00	46.50	465.00	201.50		165.85	-97.65
92	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH	9.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	-16.67 %		375.0000	25.00 %
			2,700.00	2,700.00	0.00	2,250.00	-450.00		3,375.00	675.00
93	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH	1.0000	600.0000	-16.67 %	500.0000	-16.67 %		407.0000	-32.17 %
			600.00	500.00	-100.00	500.00	-100.00		407.00	-193.00
94	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00			2,000.00	
95	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00			15,000.00	
96	PLATFORM SCALE - KETTLES PIT IS-74	L.S.			-100.00 %		200.00 %			81.00 %
			10,000.00	0.01	-9,999.99	30,000.00	20,000.00		18,100.00	8,100.00
97	HERBIVORE PROTECTION TUBES	EACH	39.0000	2.5000	100.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %		5.3500	114.00 %
			97.50	195.00	97.50	195.00	97.50		208.65	111.15
98	VEGETATION PROTECTION SIGN	EACH	15.0000	20.0000	275.00 %	40.0000	100.00 %		241.0000	1,105.00 %
			300.00	1,125.00	825.00	600.00	300.00		3,615.00	3,315.00
99	GATE POST	EACH	2.0000	50.0000	1,200.00 %	350.0000	600.00 %		536.0000	972.00 %
			100.00	1,300.00	1,200.00	700.00	600.00		1,072.00	972.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/04/2011

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:56

PS&E JOB NO : 11A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008141 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3675
 HWY : SR 020,525
 TITLE : SR 20
 LIBBEY RD VIC TO SIDNEY ST VIC
 REALIGNMENT AND WIDENING
 11A003
 PROJECT : NH-0020(105)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND,SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 609 N HILL BLVD 70 W SLEEPER RD 555 TECHNICAL DR
 98277-2796
 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 OAK HARBOR WA 982778708 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
100	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN								
	4.0000	EACH	20.0000	275.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	209.0000	945.00 %	
			80.00	220.00	200.00	120.00	836.00	756.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,067,148.98</u>	<u>9.81%</u>	<u>\$2,300,964.55</u>	<u>11.31%</u>	<u>\$2,325,964.95</u>	<u>12.52%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,067,148.98</u>	<u>9.81%</u>	<u>\$2,300,964.55</u>	<u>11.31%</u>	<u>\$2,325,964.95</u>	<u>12.52%</u>	